St. Jacob Homecoming Parade Entry Form Please complete this form for each participating business or organization.	
Parade Dates & Times: Friday, July 18 th start time 6:30pm & Saturday, July 19 th start time 5:30 pm	
(Please print) 1. Organization or Business Name: 2. Parade Unit: Float* Vehicle* Band Golf Cart* Other (Please Specify) *Unit must be licensed and operated by a live Include Parade Unit in contest judging:	Commercial/Business Vehicle* Tractor censed driver YES NO
3.Point of Contact:	Phone:
Email address:	
Address:	
 4. Date(s) available for participation: Friday July 18th Saturday July 19th 5. Music on your Entry? Yes No 6. Special Requirements or Placement Considerations: 	
NO CONFETTI W <u>Mail Entry Form to:</u> St. Jacob Homecoming 213 N. Douglas P.O. Box 97 St. Jacob, IL 62281	/ILL BE ALLOWED Questions or More Information: E-mail: stjhomecoming@hometel.com Phone: (618) 644-5666 Fax: (618) 644-9431 Facebook: Saint Jacob Homecoming – Official

St. Jacob Homecoming Parade 2025

Friday, July 18th @ 6:30 pm & Saturday, July 19th @ 5:30 pm

The St. Jacob Homecoming Committee is preparing for the Annual Homecoming Parade for 2025. We appreciate all the support and entries from last year and hope to make it another wonderful event. The committee would like to invite you and your organization to participate in this year's Homecoming Parade. A parade entry is a great public relations tool for your organization.

The parade route will be the same as the 2024 route and will begin and end at the St. Jacob Township Park. We ask that **all participants arrive 1 hour before the parade time for line-up.**

The 2025 Homecoming does NOT have a specific theme this year. The options are endless, be creative and have fun!

If you would like to be in the running for the prizes, please make sure to circle "Yes" on the entry form. Judging will be done both nights. Prizes will be awarded Saturday night. * 1 Prize for best decorated Float * *1 Prize for best decorated non float*

Parade line-up will take place at the St. Jacob Township Park. Parade line up will be established by the committee. Please notes any special requests on the Parade Entry form. A committee member will be at the park to direct you in and to your assigned parade spot. If multiple people are walking with your entry, please arrange to carpool to the park as parking will be limited.

NO ENTRIES OR PERSONAL VEHCILES ARE TO PARK ON THE GRASS (Unless directed to by a Committee Member)

NO PARKING OR DRIVING ALLOWED ON THE WALKING PATH .

For safety purposes, please use caution when distributing candy and other treats to those in the crowd. Please be mindful of our village and do not throw trash from your parade entry.

A parade entry is attached and can also be found on the "St. Jacob Homecoming – Official" Facebook page. Please return the form by mail or email to:

St. Jacob Homecoming 213 N. Douglas P.O. Box 97 St. Jacob, IL 62281

If you have any further questions regarding the St. Jacob Homecoming Parade, please email **stjhomecoming@hometel.com** Thanks for making our Homecoming a great family event.

Sincerely, The St. Jacob Homecoming Committee